
HYDRABOOST LIP TREATMENT- avobenzone, homosalate, octisalate,
octocrylene stick  
Bluemercury
----------
Hydraboost Lip Treatment
Drug Facts
Avobenzene 3%
Octisalate 5%
Homosalate 8%
Octocrylene 10%

Uses
Helps prevent sunburn.

Warnings
For external use only.
Keep out of eyes.
Stop use if rash occurs.
Keep out of reach of children.

Directions



Inactive Ingredients
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Olive Oil, Microcrystalline Wax, Bis-Diglyceryl,
Polyacyladipate-2, Hydrogenated Jojoba Oil, Butyloctyl Salicylate, Polyethylene, Glycine
Soja (Soybean) Lipids, C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate, Sorbitan Sesquioleate, Palmitoyl
Hexapeptide-12, Panthenol, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Centella
Asiatica Extract, Tamarindus Indica Seed Gum, Glycolic Acid, Tocopherol, Calendula
Officinalis Extract , Mentha Piperita (Peppermint) Oil, Helianthus Annuss (Sunflower)
Seed Oil, Glycyrrhiza Glabra (Licorice) Root Extract, Carica Papaya (Papaya) Fruit
Extract, Sambucus Nigra Fruit Extract, Morus Alba Leaf Extract, Water, Tribehenin,
Ceramide Ng, Phytosterols, Peg-10 Phytosterol, Tetrahexyldecyl Ascorbate, Glycerin,
Pentylene Glycol.

Other Information
Protect the product in this continer from excessive heat and direct sun

Questions?
800-914-6000 Monday-Sunday 9am-9pm EST

Principal Display Panel - 4 g Tube Carton



HYDRABOOST LIP TREATMENT  
avobenzone, homosalate, octisalate, octocrylene stick

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:72203-021

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 3 g  in 100 g
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 8 g  in 100 g
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 10 g  in 100 g
OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 5 g  in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

.BETA.-SITOSTEROL (UNII: S347WMO6M4)  
HYDROGENATED OLIVE OIL (UNII: 53839415GI)  
SAMBUCUS NIGRA FRUIT JUICE (UNII: Z4IFJ0AK1E)  
ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)  
LACTIC ACID (UNII: 33X04XA5AT)  
CALENDULA OFFICINALIS SEED OIL (UNII: 9JS8DS42SV)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
HELIANTHUS ANNUUS (SUNFLOWER) SEED OIL (UNII: 3W1JG795YI)  
CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M867G6T1U)  
LIMONENE, (-)- (UNII: 47MAJ1Y2NE)  
CARICA PAPAYA (PAPAYA) FRUIT JUICE (UNII: AZ5XLY17KM)  
POLYETHYLENE (UNII: UG00KM4WR7)  
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL (UNII: A2M91M918C)  
HYDROGENATED JOJOBA OIL (UNII: 7F674YQ5SO)  
PEG-10 .BETA.-SITOSTEROL (UNII: K9X3A45CI6)  
MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX (UNII: XOF597Q3KY)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
GLYCYRRHIZA GLABRA (LICORICE) ROOT (UNII: 2788Z9758H)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
GLYCOLIC ACID (UNII: 0WT12SX38S)  
PALMITOYL HEXAPEPTIDE-12 (UNII: HO4ZT5S86C)  
MORUS ALBA LEAF (UNII: M8YIA49Q2P)  
CITRIC ACID (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)  
BIS-DIGLYCERYL POLYACYLADIPATE-2 (UNII: 6L246LAM9T)  
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE (UNII: A9EJ3J61HQ)  
SORBITAN SESQUIOLEATE (UNII: 0W8RRI5W5A)  
MENTHA PIPERITA (PEPPERMINT) OIL (UNII: AV092KU4JH)  
TRIBEHENIN (UNII: 8OC9U7TQZ0)  
TETRAHEXYLDECYL ASCORBATE (UNII: 9LBV3F07AZ)  



Bluemercury

LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
GLYCINE SOJA (SOYBEAN) STEROLS (UNII: PL360EPO9J)  
CERAMIDE NG (UNII: C04977SRJ5)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
TAMARINDUS INDICA SEED (UNII: 6AHP8A7OML)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF JUICE (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:72203-021-

01 1 in 1 CARTON 01/01/2025

1 4 g in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 01/01/2025

Labeler - Bluemercury (097435361)
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